
Kept (lbs)

Estimated1 Reported Estimated Reported
With 

Estimated 
Discards

With 
Reported 
Discards

With Estimated 
Discards

With Reported 
Discards

(1) (2) (3) (4)=(1)+(2) (5)=(1)+(3) (lbs) (lbs)
% of Quota 

(152,780 lbs)
% of Quota 

(152,780 lbs)
11/4/2004 0 0 35 0 35 0 35 0% <1%

11/11/2004 35 0 653 35 688 35 723 <1% <1%
11/18/2004 1 777 486 778 487 813 1,210 1% 1%
11/25/2004 22 1,949 498 1,971 520 2,784 1,730 2% 1%

12/2/2004 0 1,334 461 1,334 461 4,118 2,191 3% 1%
12/9/2004 35 1,790 1,190 1,825 1,225 5,943 3,416 4% 2%

12/16/2004 0 1,376 380 1,376 380 7,319 3,796 5% 2%
12/23/2004 17 2,101 411 2,118 428 9,437 4,224 6% 3%
12/30/2004 0 76 25 76 25 9,513 4,249 6% 3%

1/6/2005 0 778 279 778 279 10,291 4,528 7% 3%
1/13/2005 115 2,003 504 2,118 619 12,409 5,147 8% 3%
1/20/2005 39 687 220 726 259 13,134 5,406 9% 4%
1/27/2005 50 550 150 600 200 13,734 5,606 9% 4%

2/3/2005 60 642 336 702 396 14,436 6,002 9% 4%

Kept (lbs)

Estimated1 Reported Estimated Reported
With 

Estimated 
Discards

With 
Reported 
Discards

With Estimated 
Discards

With Reported 
Discards

(1) (2) (3) (4)=(1)+(2) (5)=(1)+(3) (lbs) (lbs)
% of Quota 

(1,296,318 lbs)
% of Quota 

(1,296,318 lbs)
11/4/2004 100 0 394 100 494 100 494 <1% <1%

11/11/2004 1,665 1,574 6,936 3,239 8,601 3,339 9,095 <1% 1%
11/18/2004 1,962 21,748 9,692 23,710 11,654 27,049 20,749 2% 2%
11/25/2004 3,512 38,344 10,256 41,856 13,768 68,905 34,517 5% 3%

12/2/2004 729 25,908 2,779 26,637 3,508 95,541 38,025 7% 3%
12/9/2004 878 35,797 4,935 36,675 5,813 132,216 43,838 10% 3%

12/16/2004 1,045 24,952 4,667 25,997 5,712 158,213 49,550 12% 4%
12/23/2004 1,010 18,637 3,794 19,647 4,804 177,861 54,354 14% 4%
12/30/2004 0 344 22 344 22 178,205 54,376 14% 4%

1/6/2005 53 7,066 666 7,119 719 185,324 55,095 14% 4%
1/13/2005 3,181 18,859 2,805 22,040 5,986 207,363 61,081 16% 5%
1/20/2005 520 8,786 956 9,306 1,476 216,669 62,557 17% 5%
1/27/2005 40 1,390 48 1,430 88 218,099 62,645 17% 5%

2/3/2005 0 2,249 183 2,249 183 220,348 62,828 17% 5%

*Area based on Vessel Monitoring System (VMS) declaration
*Kept based on VMS reporting, live weight
*Note these data are the best available to NMFS when this report was compiled and are preliminary.
*Sea Scallop Special Access Areas closed 1/31/05.

1Discard estimated based on Observer Contract (OBSCON) reporting, live weight.  Discarded values may change due to OBSCON updates 

Recorded on Week 
Ended

Cumulative Caught To Date

Discarded (lbs) Caught (lbs)

Caught (lbs)Discarded (lbs)

Declared to Georges Bank - Closed Area II Total

Total

Cumulative Caught To Date

Weekly Yellowtail Bycatch from Sea Scallop Special Access Areas, FY2004

Recorded on Week 
Ended

Declared to Nantucket Lighthouse Closed Area

2/11/2005
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Yellowtail Bycatch TAC (152,780 lbs)

 

Nantucket Lightship Closed Area 



Sea Scallop Access Areas Yellowtail Bycatch Monitoring

0

200,000

400,000

600,000

800,000

1,000,000

1,200,000

1,400,000

11/2 11/16 11/30 12/14 12/28 1/11 1/25

Date Recorded

Y
el

lo
w

ta
il 

C
au

g
h

t 
(P

o
u

n
d

s)

Yellowtail Caught (220,348 lbs) with Estimated Discards

Yellowtail Caught (62,828 lbs) with Reported Discards

Quota Trajectory

Yellowtail Bycatch TAC (1,296,318 lbs)

 

Georges Bank - Closed Area II 


